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LED Chip Absolute Maximum Rat ings: (Ta= 25℃)
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* Soldering Bath: not m ore than 5 seconds @260 ℃.The bot tom ends of the plast ic reflector

should be at least 2m m above the solder surface

∆λ

LED Chip Typical Elect ircal & Opt ical Character ist ics: (Ta= 25℃)

20

Storage temp

-25~ 85

-30~ 85

mAI F

Soldering I ron: not m ore than 3 seconds @300 ℃ under 30W

Blue

30

10

20

-25~ 85

-30~ 85

Color

Red

Red

Red

Red

Green

Green

Green

Green
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RED/ GREEN/ BLUE Tricolor LED

ONE HUNDRED LED

PERFECT LED

ONE HUNDRED LED

PERFECT LED

Applicat ions:

30

10

20

-25~ 85

-30~ 85

Green

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Light Degradat ion

after 1000 hours

625

520

λPH nmPeak Emission Wavelength 467.5625

µ A(VR= 5V)

-4.68% ~ -8.27%

-11.37% ~ -15.30%

623

517.5

620

515

520

465 467.5

-8.23% ~ -16.81%

.Moving Message Display

.Banking Board

.Digital Display

.Full Color Display

.Score Boards

600

3000

750

YSL-R1047CR4G3BW-F8
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500 550

200 250

650 700



216 Hrs
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Unit : mm

Light Degradation in mcd: (IF=20mA)

Hours Light Degradat ion in mcd after Different Hours

Colors

Red

792 Hrs 1104 Hrs 1992 Hrs 2328 Hrs

Mechanical Dimensions:

.All dim ension are in mm , tolerance is ±0.2m m unless otherwise noted

.An epoxy meniscus m ay extend about 1.5m m down the leads.

.Burr around bot tom of epoxy m ay be 0.5mm Maximum

ONE HUNDRED LED

PERFECT LED

360 Hrs

1.52% -1.22% -4.68%-3.10% -8.27%-5.72%

Blue

Green

3.13%

-8.02%

-0.33%

-9.78%

-3.84%

-10.25%

-8.23%

-11.37%

-14.32%

-13.79%

-16.81%

-15.30%

煜 森
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